
* . .r

7

GENERAL SERVICES C O U N T Y  O F  S A N T A  C R U Z

GOVERNMENTAL CENTER 701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 330, SANTA CRUZ,  CALIFORNIA 95060-4073

(408) 454-2210 TDD: (408) 454-2123 FAX: (408) 454-2710

ROY K. HOLMBERG
DIRECTOR

July 30, 1998

Agenda Date: August 11, 1998

Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Cruz
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, California 95060

RE: NOTICE OF COMPLETION
PROJECT: 10.20/1040  EMELINE AVENUE REMODEL
CONTRACT NUMBER: 61476 BID NUMBER: 96Cl-018R

Members of the Board:

The subject project was completed on July 27, 1998. The
Contractor was Roger Jones Construction. The original bid amount
was $210,881. Several change orders were processed for a total
of $31,562 to address changes found to be necessary during the
course of construction. Due to the unforeseen structural
problems, it was necessary to return to your Board on November 4,
1997 to request an increase to the appropriations of $15,000 as
costs were expected to exceed the anticipated costs including the
10% contingency. Total construction cost was $242,443.

It is therefore RECOMMENDED that your Board take the following
action:

1) Accept the project as completed;

2) Approve the final cost of $242,443;

3) Authorize the Clerk of the Board to file the Notice of
Completion, a copy of which is attached;



NOTICE OF COMPLETION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ, owner of
the property hereinafter described, whose address is 701 Ocean
Street, Santa Cruz, California, has caused a work of
improvements, more particularly described as follows: 1020/1040
EMELINE AVENUE REMODEL to be constructed on property more
particularly described as follows: 1020/1040 Emeline Avenue.
The work of improvement was completed by: Roger Jones
Construction whose address is: 236 Getchell Street, Santa Cruz,
CA 95060.

The work of improvement was completed on July 27, 1998, and
accepted by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Cruz
on the August 11, 1998.

ROY HOLMBERG,
Director, General Services

Date:

---------------------------

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned states: That he is the Director of General
Services for the County of Santa Cruz, owner of the property
referred to on this Notice of Completion; that the Board of
Supervisors of said County, on the 11 th day of August 1998
accepted said work of improvement and directed the filing of the
Notice of Completion; that he has read the Notice of Completion
and knows the contents thereof, and that the facts stated therein
are true.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and
correct.

Executed by me this August 11, 1998 .

ROY HOLMBERG,
DIRECTOR, General Services

Distribution: General Services, CAO, Auditor-Controller,
Roger Jones Construction


